## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35711/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2017 in WC No. 20619/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PROGRESSIVE LAWYERS ASSOCIATION CIVIL COURT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.138571/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.21390/2018

Date: 22-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Lata, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters next week before a Bench in which one of us (Madan B. Lokur, J.) is not a member, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR